Recei ved: 02/18/2004

PSC No: 19 - Electricity

Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation
Initial Effective Date: February 19, 2004
Issued under the authority of the PSC in Case Nos. 02-E-0198 and 02-G-0199, issued and effective March 7, 2003

PART |

PART I

PART Il

Territory to Which Schedule Applies

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Rules and Regulations (a)

© © N o g A~ w0 DN P

=
©

11.

Definitions and Abbreviations
....................................................................................................... 11
...................................................................................... 37

How to Obtain Service
Extension of Company Facilities
Metering and Billing
Discontinuance of Service
Liability
Application Forms
Customer Inquiries and Complaints
Interest on Customer Overpayments
Distributed Generation Interconnection Requirements
General Retail Access— Multi-Retailer Model

| Service Classifications

Z
o

© ©® 0o N o O~ W DN P

e < =
w N B O

14.

Residential Service

General Service- Small Use

General Service - 100 kW Minimum

Residential Service Time-of-Use Rate

Buy-back Service

ArealLighting Service

General Service - 12 KW Minimum

Large General Service - Time-of-Use Rate

Large General Service — Real Time Pricing Option
General Service- Time-of-Use

General Service - Individually Negotiated Contracts
Genera Service-Economic Development

Power for Jobs

Reserved

Standby Service

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Leaf No. 2
Revision: 3

Available
Entire Territory

Entire Territory
Entire Territory
Entire Territory
Entire Territory
Entire Territory
Entire Territory
Entire Territory
Entire Territory
Entire Territory
Entire Territory
Entire Territory
Entire Territory

Entire Territory

(a) Detailed Table of Contentsfor Part |1 shown on Leaves No. 3, 4, and 4.1.

Superseding Revision: 2

L eaf No.

................................................................................................. 87

103
106
118
119
120
160.1

161
164
166
174
179
187
190
194
205
210
215
223
230

237

ISSUED BY: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Rochester, New Y ork

Cancel |l ed by 4 Rev.

Leaf No. 2 Effective 09/30/2005

CANCELLED
02/ 19/ 2004



