Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 02/19/2004

PSC No: 19 - Electricity

Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation

Initial Effective Date: February 19, 2004

Leaf No. 2

Revision: 3

Superseding Revision: 2

Issued under the authority of the PSC in Case Nos. 02-E-0198 and 02-G-0199, issued and effective March 7, 2003

TABLE OF CONTENTS

				Leaf No.
PART I	Territory to Which Schedule Applies			5
PART II	Rules and Regulations (a)			
		Definitions and Abbreviations		7
		How to Obtain Service		11
	3. I	Extension of Company Facilities		37
		Metering and Billing		64
	5. I	Discontinuance of Service		87
		Liability		103
	7. A	Application Forms		106
	8. (Customer Inquiries and Complaints		118
	9. I	nterest on Customer Overpayments		119
	10. I	Distributed Generation Interconnection Requirements		120
	11. (General Retail Access – Multi-Retailer Model		160.1
PART III	Service Classifications			
	<u>No.</u> 1.	Residential Service	<u>Available</u> Entire Territory	161
	2.	General Service - Small Use	Entire Territory	164
	3.	General Service - 100 kW Minimum	Entire Territory	166
	4.	Residential Service Time-of-Use Rate	Entire Territory	174
	5.	Buy-back Service	Entire Territory	179
	6.	Area Lighting Service	Entire Territory	187
	7.	General Service - 12 kW Minimum	Entire Territory	190
	8.	Large General Service - Time-of-Use Rate	Entire Territory	194
	8-RTP.	Large General Service - Real Time Pricing Option	Entire Territory	205
	9.	General Service - Time-of-Use	Entire Territory	210
	10.	General Service - Individually Negotiated Contracts	Entire Territory	215
	11.	General Service-Economic Development	Entire Territory	223
	12.	Power for Jobs	Entire Territory	230
	13.	Reserved		
	14.	Standby Service	Entire Territory	237

(a) Detailed Table of Contents for Part II shown on Leaves No. 3, 4, and 4.1.

ISSUED BY: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Rochester, New York